Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

C.W.C.
CABALECTNY
CABANAW
CABANAW
CABANAW
CABANAW
CABLE
CABRINI
CADE
CADWELL
CADWELL
CADWELL
CADY
CADY
CAEVER
CAFFEE
CAHILL
CAIN
CAIRNCROSS
CAKO
CALAHAN
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALDWELL
CALHOUN
CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
CALLAS
CALLAWAY
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
CALNON
CALUSZKA
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVERT
CALVIN
CAMERON

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

SESGY
FRANK
FRED
GEORGE
JOHN

JOHN
EUGENE
JAMES
EARL H.
IRVEN D.
PERCY D.
WILLIAM E.
WILSON
THOMAS E.
KOTE
JAMES
WILLIAM M.
WILLIAM P.
BENJAMIN
FREDRICK
ALLEN
CASSINS
CHARLES F.
HOWARD E.
JOHN

JOHN E.
MATTHEW
RICHARD
VINVCLA C.
WILLIAM J.
JOHN C.
MICHAEL
THOMAS
GEORGE
MARION

BENJAMIN D.

HARRY L.
JEREMIAH
JAN

D.M.
EARL R.
IRVIN L.
ISAAC B.
ISAAC B.
ISAAC D.
ISAAC L.
JOE B.
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
ROBERT
THOMAS
WALTER
THOMAS J.
ALEXANDER

ITT=Z<T

Birth

1860

1868

1870

1894
1864
1889
1861
1829
1891
1849
1873

1870
1913
1836
1817

1886
1820

1790

1834
1876

1815

1847

1860
1793
1844
1817
1850
1866
1823
1892
1845
1847
1815

1886
1809

Death Cemetery ID

1931
1936/37
1930
1930
1936
1905
1930
1871
1931
1930
1923
1931
1872
1932
1903
1938
1938
1926
1933
1935
1923
1909

1925
1891
1932
1865
1933
1875
1924
1928
1910
1906
1934
1928
1898
1922
1897

1927
1932
1936
1839
1925
1873
1929
1909
1885
1911
1918
1923
1890
1928
1909
1885

0476
0569
1063
0569
0690
1063
1111
0988
0242
0804
0806
0804
0805
0533
0738
0725
0415
0573
0571
0802
0245
0690
0241
0690
0804
0239
0568
0238
0399
0243
0474
0570
0051
0051
0568
0570
0240
0244
0052
0054
0244
0802
0805
0242
0242
0238
0806
0241
0237
0242
0243
0804
0239
0801
0145
0239

May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CAMERON GEORGE G. 1847 1885 0237
CAMERON HUGH 1860 1889 0239
CAMP ARCHIE 1932 0569
CAMP CLINTON E. 1863 1924 0801
CAMP CYRUS L. 1854 1925

CAMP DRAPER T. 1890 1923 1128
CAMP FRANK 1921 0572
CAMPBELL A.S. 1828 1912 0738
CAMPBELL ANDREW 1830 1889 0762
CAMPBELL CHARLES E. 1844 1937 0573
CAMPBELL HUGH 1929 0801
CAMPBELL J.R. 1128
CAMPBELL JAMES WILLIAM 1848 1935 1128
CAMPBELL JOHN A. 1854 1924 0807
CAMPBELL JOHN E. 1928 0805
CAMPBELL MARVIN 1849 1930 0801
CAMPBELL MYRON 1849 1916 0803
CAMPBELL RALPH 1911 0242
CAMPBELL ROLLO 1867 1935 1063
CAMPBELL W. 0762
CAMPER WILLIAM 1801 1844 0242
CAMPIER JAMES W. 1836 1928 0244
CAMPOLI PAUL 1893 1937 0988
CANARECCI EUGENE 1870 1938 0988
CANDLE JOSEPH 1836 1874 0738
CANNAN JOHN E. 1880 1913 1128
CANNON GEORGE 1882 1936 0476
CANNON JAMES H. 1856 1931 0801
CANNON MICHAEL F. 1935

CANNON RUSSEL 1910 1111
CANNON WILLIAM M. 1842 1915 1111
CANNOTA A.J. 1932 1055
CANON BUCK 1931 0569
CANON WILLIAM O. 1930 0569
CANSELL LOUIS 1889 1927 0399
CAPITOLA M. 0242
CAPPS DAVID L. 1899 1929 1063
CARBIENER GEORGE 1823 1897 1090
CARBIENER JACOB H. 1096
CARBIENER JOHN 1847 1924 1042
CARBIENER WILLIAM L. 1900 1918 1042
CARCER S.E. 1836 1911 0738
CARD DAVID 1893 0239
CARD JACOB 1819 1877 0989
CARD SAMUEL 1809 1864 1042
CARD WILLIS E. 1854 1929 0009
CARDER DAVID M. 1926 0571
CAREN M. (SISTER M. ALOYSIUS) 1200
CAREW JOHN 1872 1895 0416
CARINI JOHN M. 1898 1926 0989
CARLIN EDWARD 1873 1921 0690
CARLIN JAMES 1845 1913 0690
CARLIN SPENCER 1891 1901 0801
CARLISLE CHARLES A. 1864 1938 0805
CARLISLE ROBERT M. 1923 0244
CARLSON ALFRED 1856 1927 0009

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Surname

CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLSON
CARLTON
CARLTON
CARLTON
CARLTON
CARLYLE
CARLYON
CARMAN
CARMAN
CARMAN
CARMANY
CARMEAN
CARMODY
CARMODY
CARNES
CARNES
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CARNEY
CAROCCIA
CAROTHERS
CAROTHERS
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARR

CARR

CARR

CARR
CARREL
CARRIER

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

ALFRED
CARL AMANDER
CHARLES
ERNEST G.
FRANCIS E.
JOHN G.
JOHN M.
NICHOLAS
JACOB
RICHARD
WILLIAM, JR.
WILLIS
LANDON
WILLIAM
CORDELIA
MILO E.
PETER J.
FRANKLIN P.
L.M.
DANIEL
THOMAS
DANIEL
W_H.
AGUSTUS
CHARLES C.
PLEAS
SAMUEL
SAMUEL L.
WILLIAM
MIKE
GEORGE
JAMES
CHAN
DANIEL
EDWARD
EDWARD C.
FRANK
GEORGE W.
GUY

HOMER J.
J.S.

LEO J.
LOUIS D.
LUTHER
MARVIN A_H.
NELSON
ROBERT E.
RUFUS

WILLIAM DAILEY

WILLIAM R.
DANIEL A.
JAMES
ORVAL
WILLIAM H.
VOLTER
CHARLES

Birth

1861
1861
1829
1892
1876

1841
1804
1862

1802
1811

1853
1807
1853
1896
1831
1829

1818
1858

1792

1867
1910
1826

1806
1850
1855
1829
1850
1851
1839
1871
1893

1839
1876
1858

1846
1822

1896
1831

1839

Death Cemetery ID

1930
1900
1892
1918
1939
1902

1890
1864
1913
1872

1890
1870

1927
1866
1894
1928
1881
1888
1918
1920
1887
1928
1926
1877
1917

1913
1928
1927
1900
1870
1851
1912
1939
1906
1928
1915
1913
1915
1911
1937
1894
1933
1900
1898
1920
1895
1911
1928
1931
1917
1878
1912

0806
0240
0459
0474
0476
0240
1063
0237
0238
0690
0238
0147
1110
0238
0725
0244
1030
0807
0145
0416
0416
0144
0143A
0239
0704
0399
0460
0243
0396
0054
0459
0705
0240
0738
0243
0803
1128
0807
0532
0476
0242
0806
0802
0805
0143A
0399
0240
0690
0807
0738
0802
0570
0704
0705
0243
0399
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CARRIER H.J. 1892 1910 0242
CARRIER ROY J. 1887 1939 0245
CARRIGAN RICHARD WAYNE 1922 0474
CARRINGTON FREDRICK 1825 1899 0146
CARROLL CLEVELAN 1928 0801
CARROLL G. WALTER 1879 1928 0803
CARROLL JOHN 1817 1879 0416
CARROLL JOHN 1921 0474
CARROLL JOHN M. 1861 1898 0053
CARROLL JOHN W. 1848 1918 0802
CARROLL PATRICK 1831 1854 0415
CARRSCADDON JAMES 1814 1887 0237
CARSCADDEN JOHN W. 1846 1926 0804
CARSKADDEN EDWARD B. 1872 1923 0804
CARSKADDEN MARGT 0725
CARSKADDON JOHN 0734
CARSKADDON S.C. 1854 1909 0241
CARSON ALFRED 1866 19-- 0804
CARSON CHARLES E. 1880 1917 0806
CARSON LEANDER 1826 1858 0738
CARSON THOMAS J. 1932 0802
CARSON THOMAS, SR. 1855 1932 0801
CART FRANKLIN F. 1873 1939 0476
CARTER ARTHUR 1929 0475
CARTER ELI W. 1855 1930 0806
CARTER PERCY J. 1881 1927 1128
CARTER RAY GEE 1893 1931 0805
CARTER THOMAS 1927 0399
CARTHY DANIEL 1844 1916 0415
CARTHY LUKE 1851 1884 0416
CARTRIDGE WILLIWM H. 1914 0144
CARTWRIGHT BOERMER 1854 1903 0009
CARTWRIGHT WALTER 1866 1924 1101
CASADAY BURR. ? 0723
CASADAY GEORGE B. 1925 0807
CASADAY GRACE 0723
CASADAY LEO 0723
CASADAY WILLIAM Z. 1844 1910 0723
CASADY SIMON 0738
CASE ALBERT 1815 1886 0145
CASE CHARLES 1886 1923 0989
CASE ELWYN W. 1843 1917 0145
CASE FRANK M. 1862 1924 0474
CASE THEOPLUS 1846 0238
CASEY ALBERT J. 1842 1871 0050
CASEY DANIEL W. 1928 0050
CASEY DAVID 1855 1906 0050
CASEY EDWARD H. 1858 1931 0050
CASEY ELLEN (SISTER M. JOACHIM) 1200
CASEY JACK 1936 1063
CASEY JOHN 1876 1912 0051
CASEY JOHN W. 1844 1872 0050
CASEY JOSEPH J. 1872 1905 0051
CASEY LAWRENCE 1834 1896 0054
CASEY MATTHEW 1908 0051
CASEY PATRICK 1833 1916 0415
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Surname

CASEY
CASEY
CASEY
CASHAW
CASHMAN
CASMIER
CASMIER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
CASRBA
CASS

CASS

CASS

CASS
CASSADAY
CASSELMAN
CASSIDAY
CASSIDY
CASSIN
CASTLEMAN
CASWY
CASY
CATANZARITE
CATANZARITE
CATES
CATHRELL
CATLETT
CAUFFMAN
CAULFIELD
CAULFIELD
CAVANAUGH
CAVANAUGH
CAVANAUGH
CAVANAUGH
CAVANAUGH
CAVANAW
CAVENDER
CAVIDAK
CAVIGNAN
CAZAD
CEBULSKI
CECCHI
CEGIELSKI
CEIGER
CELIE
CENCELEWSKI
CENKUSH
CERO
CERRI
CERTIA
CERTIA
CHADWELL
CHADWELL
CHAFFEE

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

PATRICK
THOMAS

WINIFRED (SISTER M. PAULA

WALTER
JAMES
JOHN V.
PETER
CHESTER L.
CLARENCE
JESSE A.
WILLIAM A.
GEORGE
LUTHER
PATRICK
THOMAS
WARREN D.
WILLIAM L.
WILLIAM H.
WILL 1AM
MAURACE J.
JOSEPH
ARTHUR E.
HARVY
FLOYD
JOSEPH
PASQUALE
MICHAEL
LEVI

LUKE
ELMER T.
JOHN M.
NOVADA

B. (SISTER M. CELESTINE)
DOMON I CK
EDWARD
JOHN (REV}
WILLIAM J.
CHARLES
HARRY W.
JOSEPH
MORT IMER
LEWIS C.
JOHN
FRANK
MIHAL
ALEXANDER
BERNARD
ANTONI
EDWARD M.
YOVO
ARTIMEO
FREDRICK
JOHN F.
C.A.
EDWARD
WALTER D.

Birth

1875
1833

1881
1873
1895
1899

1876

1836

1788
1869
1844
1872
1856

1856
1875

1919
1897
1889
1865
1831

1866

1864
1856
1870

1980

1834
1850

1876
1863
1819
1866
1885

1889
1897
1835
1875
1850
1911

Death Cemetery ID

1925
1890

1931
1929
1924
1906
1928
1930
1929

1931
1916
1854
1864
19--
1910
1935
1930

1923
1929

1923
1931
1928
1936
1919
1930
1924
1926
1928

1888
1881
1935
1925
1923
1929
1909
1907
1873
1916
1929
1911
1907
1939
1908
1929
1938
1923
1909
1905
1887
1932
1918

0052
0051
1200
0569
0570
0053
0053
0570
0475
0570
0476
0569
0144
0416
0143A
0802
0803
0805
0053
0050
0415
0474
0052
0476
0988
0989
0690
0244
0569
0690
0244
0244
1200
0052
0052
0417
0571
0571
0474
0928
0416
0242
0928
0989
0050
0528
0989
0928
0569
0915
0988
0802
0050
0738
0476
0802
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Surname

CHAFFIN
CHALFANT
CHALFANT
CHALLICOM
CHAMBERLAIN
CHAMBERLAIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERLIN
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMPAIGNE
CHAMPAIGNE
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHANDONIA
CHANDONIA
CHANEY
CHAPIN
CHAPIN
CHAPIN
CHAPLAIN
CHAPLIN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHARD
CHARLES
CHARNILS
CHARTIER

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

HARVEY H.
EVAN
THOMAS B.
W.J.

JOHN W.
WILLIAM J.
ALFRED
CHARLES
ELI A.
HAROLD
JAMES
JOHN L.
SHERMAN
WILLIAM
WILLIAM

WILLIAM (DR.)

WILLIAM R.
MELVIN E.
ROBERT
EDWARD J.
JOHN
ALFRED
BRADDOCK
ELVIS

HAL

HAL

JOHN H.
URIAH
URITAH
WILLIAM B.
JOHN B.
JOHN B.
JOHN
EDWARD P.
H.H.
MARSHALL P.
ADELBERT
LEO C.
CHARLES S.
CHARLES W.
EDWARD

ELDBRIDGE F.

GEORGE

J.

JACK W.
JOHN MILTON
JOHN P.
JOHN P.
PRESTON

S.

WILLIAM
WILLIAM L.
SHERMAN G.
CARLSON
STANLEY
JOHN W.

Birth

1850
1797
1820
1854
1852

1872
1830
1833

1868
1870
1800
1837
1823
1856

1851

1851
1789

1849
1817
1853
1838

1804
1842
1803
1834

1890
1834
1843
1864
1866
1841

1844
1838
1838
1877

1856
1839
1865

Death Cemetery ID

1872
1870
1892
1925
1935
1934
1936
1909
1883
1913

1907
1901
1871
1917
1868
1891
1936
1910
1922
1937
1929
1851
1923
1921

1927
1897
1931
1921

1855
1928
1871
1910
1921
1934
1897
1914
1919
1920
1904

1930
1894
1918

1899

1939
1844

1926
1937
1927

0237
1084
0237
0807
0475
0568
0689
0689
0690
0144
0988
0988
0144
0690
0689
0146
0239
0568
0807
0805
0573
0143A
0145
0804
0244
0381
0474
0145
0147
0143A
0245
0396
0002
0801
0238
0802
0572
0009
0145
0144
1128
1111
1110
0237
0806
0239
0704
0734
1111
0237
0415
1042
0808
0571
0399
0570
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Surname

CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHAUFFMAN
CHAUSE
CHAUSE
CHAVIS
CHAVIS
CHAVIS
CHEAN
CHEARHART
CHEARHART
CHELICKS
CHELMINIAK
CHELMINIAK
CHELMINIAK
CHELMINSKI
CHERRONE
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHESBRO
CHESBRO
CHESS
CHESTNUTWOOD
CHESTNUTWOOD
CHEW

CHEW
CHIAPOWSK
CHIDESTER
CHIDESTER
CHIDSEY
CHIELKE
CHILCOTE
CHILCOTE
CHILDERS
CHILDS
CHILDS
CHILL
CHILLAS
CHINN
CHIPPIL
CHIRHART
CHIZAR
CHLBEK
CHLBEK
CHLBEK
CHLEBEK
CHLEBOWSK
CHLEBOWSK
CHLEBOWSK
CHMIELEWSKI
CHMIELEWSKI
CHMIELEWSKI
CHMIELEWSKI

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name
ERNEST A.
GEORGE
GEORGE

STEPHEN H. (DR.)

FREDERICK
LEONARD
LEONARD J.
JAMES
JOHN

WILL 1AM
ABRAHAM N.
CHARLES
JOHN D.
WILL 1AM
ANTONINA
JOZEFA
WARZYNIEC
FRANK
JOSEPH
FRANK C.
G.P.

JAMES H.
W. JENNISON
W. JENNISON
JOHN W.
REES J.
REESE J.
E.C. (DR.)
EDWARD
JOZEPH
ABE B.
SILAS
EDGAR L.
WILLIAM F.
GEORGE N.
KIRBY E.
JAMES L.
ALBERT
HENRY R.
DANIEL
JACOB M.
C.F.

ELI

JACOB H.
JuLIUS

A.

F.

W.

MARTIN
HENRY R.
MACIELJ
MATHIS
ADALBERT
JOSEPH A.
M1CHAEL
STANISLAW

Birth

1851
1787
1831

1848
1891

1832
1867
1875
1861
1888
1860
1875
1877
1847
1805
1878
1857

1848
1876
1823
1871
1856
1866
1822
1842
1848
1845
1879
1902
1879
1837
1842
1858

1896
1836
1868

1851
1911
1851
1885

1866
1850

Death Cemetery ID

1939
1860
1906
1923
1916
1915
1929
1919
1926
1931
1931
1911
1936
1917
1915
1918
1922
1931
1937
1917
1887
1931
1936
1936
1877
1914
1901
1888
1928
1898
1916
1867
1915
1920
1912
1904
1930
1926
1921
1916

1875
1931
1885
1918

1925
1931
1936
1936
1907
1934
1929
1916

0145
0145
0145
0804
0572
0054
0570
0572
0571
0569
0569
0539
0539
0399
0051
0051
0051
0050
1063
0474
0738
0689
0476
0475
0243
0243
0241
0674
0801
0052
0009
0705
0144
1030
0803
0807
0801
0801
0009
0415
0808
0243
0399
0051
0050
0054
0054
0054
0930
0928
0929
0926
0929
0050
0929
0929
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Surname

CHMIELEWSKI
CHMIELEWSKI
CHOCKEL
CHOCKELT
CHOCKETT
CHODZINSKI
CHOLEWCZYNSKI
CHOLEWINSKI
CHOLEWZYNSKI
CHONKA
CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD
CHOUINARD
CHOULAT
CHRAPEK
CHRAPLIWY
CHREST
CHRIEST
CHRISMAN
CHRISMAN
CHRISMAN ?
CHRIST
CHRISTENSEN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIANSEN
CHRISTINSON
CHRISTINSON
CHRISTMAN
CHRISTMAN
CHRISTMAN
CHRISTOPH
CHRISTOPH
CHRISTOPHEL
CHRISTY
CHROBOT
CHROBOT
CHROBOT
CHRUSCINSKI
CHRUSTOWSKI
CHRZAN
CHRZANOWSKI
CHRZANOWSKI
CHUDZICKI
CHUDZICKI
CHURCMAN
CHURY

CHURY
CHWALEK

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

STEPHEN
TEODORE
JOHN A.
M.G.
EDMUND A.
ANTHONY
FRANK
WAJENTY
MARTIN
JOHN
1SAAC
JONATHAN
M.M.
SAMUEL M.
WILLIAM P.
HARRY A.
LUDWIG
ALOY10US
PETER
JOHN G.
CLINTON
ANDREW J.
GIDEON R.
CLAYTON
JOHN

OSCAR WALDEMAR

ASAD
JAMES
JAMES K.
MICHAEL C.
UZELL
WILLIAM C.
ANDREW
CHRISTIAN
HANSEN
HEINRICH
HENRY G.
HERDMAN
FRANK P.
GEORGE
VIRGIL
JOHN
FRANK
HENRY A.
MICHAEL
ANTHONY
JOHN
EDWARD
JOHN
STANISLAW
JOHN
NICHOLIS
WILLIAM
ANDREW
JOHN
STANISLAW

Birth

1895

1809
1871
1854

1963
1859
1884

1817
1847
1878
1863

1833
1874
1836
1835

1864
1821

1820
1822

1860
1856
1860

1836
1869

1858
1834

1789
1873
1905
1874

1901
1896
1854
1887
1859

1896
1871

Death Cemetery ID

1927
1918
1899
1885
1916
1932
1924
1936
1912
1918
1848
1888
1884
1884
1895
1937
1931
1934
1936
1910
1929
1902
1910
1931
1889
1897
1908
1903
1856
1867
1934
1912
1924
1905
1934
1886
1933
1923
1918

1915
1861
1915
1939
1939
1930
1937
1930
1936
1924
1918
1939
1985
1923
1902
1938

0929
0929
0240
0237
0802
0930
0929
0054
0930
0144
0009
0009
0239
0009
0009
0989
0009
0928
0928
0242
0245
0807
0803
0581
0454
0240
0539
0241
0539
0538
0568
0144
0244
0241
0245
0245
0802
0571
0144
0989
0144
0238
0929
0930
0929
0928
0929
0928
0928
0929
0928
0930
0240
0802
0240
0928
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CIBNEY
CICHOWICZ
CIERZNIAK
CIESIELSKI
CIESIELSKI
CIESIELSKI
CIESIELSKI
CIESIESKA
CIESIOLKA
CIESIOLKA
CIESIOLKA
CIESIOLKA
CIESI0OLKA
CIESIOLKA
CIESLIK
CILLEN
CIMMERMAN
CIMMERMAN
CINKOSKI
CINKUSCH
CIRALSKY
CISSNA
CISSNE
CISSNE
CISSNE
CISSNE
CISZEWSKI
CIUPINSKI
CLABAUGH
CLABAUGH
CLABAUGH
CLABAUGH
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAEYS
CLAFFEY
CLANCY
CLAPP
CLAPP
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society

Given Name

REX
STANISLAS
JOSEPH
FRANK
JOZEFA
0JCIEC
THOMAS
LUDWIKA
FRANC I SZEK
IGNAC

LEO H.
LEON
0JCIEC
STANLEY
VALENT INE
PAUL (REV)
PETER M.
WILLIAM E.
JOHN
MATTHUS
ABRAHAM
MARTIN M.
GEORGE EDWIN
JOHN D.
OLIVER H.
ROBERT G.
JOSEPH

W.

FLOYD
GEORGE
GEORGE W.
OLIVER A.
HARRY
HARRY
HENRY
JOHN

JOHN B.
JULIUS
LAWRENCE A.
THEOPHIL
JOSEPH
MICHAEL R.
CHARLES W.
WRIGHT
ALBERT
ALLEN
ALVIN G.
ANDREW J.
ANTHONY
BENJAMIN
C.S.

CALEB
CHARLES L.
CHARLES W.
CHARLES W.
CHESTER W.

Birth

1872
1860

1842
1873
1862

1904
1904
1904
1863

1859

1830
1858
1844

1845
1851
1812
1881
1852
1892
1825
1871
1859

1905
1872

1859

1833
1859
1824

1864
1841

1854
1840
1861
1784
1844
1878

1847

Death Cemetery ID

1922
1910
1934
1917

1912
1934
1934

1921
1927
1927
1933
1929
1938
1882
1892
1936
1915
1931
1934
1917

1922
1911
1906
1919
1910
1907
1894
1901
1929
1921
1933
1934
1917
1937
1921
1924
1921
1933
1881
1923
1882

1923
1901
1859
1900
1905
1928
1861
1915
1935
1924
1919

0804
0928
0928
0928
0051
0054
0050
0050
0054
0929
0929
0929
0054
0929
0928
0416
0239
1111
0050
0245
0545
0704
0069
0690
0690
0690
0928-9
0929
0460
0459
0459
0459
0572
0988
0568
0572
0988
0054
0571
0054
0568
0237
0802
0239
1090
1090
1111
1110
0050
0807
0245
0147
0243
0674
143A
0144
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CLARK CLARENCE L. 1844 0240
CLARK DAVID 1813 1894 0772
CLARK DAVID M. 1819 1897 0674
CLARK EDGAR 1931 0569
CLARK EDGAR J. 1934 0568
CLARK ELMER 1900 0240
CLARK GEORGE 1856 1931 1128
CLARK GEORGE A. 1925 0571
CLARK HAROLD 1904 1936 0988
CLARK HENRY 1816 1891 1090
CLARK HENRY 0041
CLARK HENRY F. 1884 1935 0568
CLARK HENRY H. 1816 0733
CLARK HENRY H. 1817 1890 0532
CLARK HOWARD 1. 1888 1937 0475
CLARK ISAAC W. 1905 0241
CLARK J. 0129
CLARK J. FRANKLIN 1852 1900 0459
CLARK JAMES 1881 1928 0415
CLARK JOHN 1838 1916 0415
CLARK JOHN (REV) 1844 1899 0416
CLARK JOHN H. 1856 1930 0009
CLARK JOHN L. 1839 1913 0050
CLARK JOHN P. 1806 1859 0050
CLARK JOHN W. 1854 1929 0762
CLARK JONATHAN 1821 1842 0532
CLARK JOSEPH 1913 0053
CLARK JOSEPH S. 1804 1849 0762
CLARK KENNETH 1936 0573
CLARK KENNETH M. 1925 0571
CLARK LEVI 1934 0399
CLARK LUCIAN 1902 0241
CLARK M.D. 1809 1841 0532
CLARK MELVIN M. 1923 143A
CLARK OLEN A. 1936 1055
CLARK ORBY VERNON 1918 1936 1101
CLARK PETER 1846 1916 0243
CLARK PETER 1868 1935 1063
CLARK ROBERT 1869 1932 0415
CLARK T.J. 1843 1921 0762
CLARK THOMAS 1781 1864 0532
CLARK THOMAS 1821 1879 0416
CLARK THOMAS 1929 0474
CLARK THOMAS J. 1929 0475
CLARK WESLEY J. 1931 0569
CLARK WILLIAM 1874 1897 0459
CLARK WILLIAM 1900 0240
CLARK WILLIAM 1920 0572
CLARK WILLIAM B. 1926 0571
CLARK WILLIAM G. 1938 0805
CLARK WILLIAM M. 1835 1909 0147
CLARK WILLIAM M. 1902 0241
CLARK WILLIAM O. 1823 1892 0146
CLARK WILLIARD 1929 0570
CLARK ZUPAH 0762
CLARKE CHARLES A. 1916 0572

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKQUIST
CLARM
CLARQUEST
CLARQUIST
CLARY
CLASS
CLAUER
CLAUS
CLAUSS
CLAY
CLAY
CLAY
CLAY
CLAYPOOL
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
CLEGHORN
CLEGHORN
CLEITZ
CLEM

CLEM

CLEM

CLEM

CLEM

CLEM
CLEMANS
CLEMENS
CLEMENS
CLEMENS
CLEMENS
CLEMENTI
CLEMENTI
CLEMENTS
CLEMMENS
CLEMMONS
CLEMMONS
CLEMMONS
CLEMONS
CLEMONS
CLEMONS
CLEMP
CLENDENEN
CLENNY
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLICK
CLICK
CLICK
CLICK
CLIFFORD
CLIFFORD

Given Name

GEORGE
MATTHEW G.
WILLIAM
ARTHUR
J.W_(REV.)
GUS A.
ARTHUR
DENNIS
LUDWICK
CALVIN K.
SYLVESTER
JOHN
ANDREW JACKSON
EMANULE
PETTER
SYLVANUS
ERNEST
FRANK E.
HENRY
11AAC
RAYMOND
W.W.
WILLIAM W.
GEORGE W.
ARA D.
DAVID
DAVID L.P.
DAVID P.
SAMUEL D.
WILLIAM
ULYSSES S.G.
A.B.
EMANUEL J.
FRANK
JAMES T.
CLEMENTINO
RINALDO
GEORGE
CHARLES
ADAM C.
JAMES H.
JOSHUA H.
B.F.
HILARY
JACOB
ERNEST

?

WILLIAM
DAVID
WILLIAM HY.
AARON
DANIEL
JOHN
MAURICE A.
A.B.

EDGAR

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Birth

1860
1890
1863

1876
1858

1852

1898
1858
1826
1839
1857
1834
1866

1808

1875
1825
1849
1873
1888
1868

1856
1894

1907
1872
1850

1808

1852
1824
1790

1842
1843
1870
1866
1830

Death Cemetery ID

1909 0050
1913 0050
1917 0050
1931 0805
1933 0738
1932 0245
1931 0805
1881 1105
1881 0238
1914 0803
1936 0988
1918 0989
1903 0241
1886 1030
19-- 0476
1899 0053
1930 0532
1930 1055
1898 0682
1920 0804
1930 0806
1878 0705
1935 0805
1916 0572
1914 0806
1909 0739
1924 0801
1916 0806
1933 1063
1928 0801
1929 0570

1931 0143A
19--7 1087

1936 0573
1919 0572
1920 0988
1933 0475
1929 0143A
1913 0802
1871 1110
1855 1110
1857 1110
1128
1935 0568
0053
1878 0243
1931 0705
1890 0237
1844 0145
1916 0572
1924 1030
1917 1030
1899 1030
1935 1030
1893 0239
0052



Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CLIFFORD GEORGE W. 1854 1879 0239
CLIFFORD M. (SISTER M. LYDIA) 1200
CLIFFORD PATRICK 1863 1928 0051
CLINE JOSIAH 1847 1924 0009
CLINTON HARVEY 1836 1907 0689
CLOSE CHARLES 1855 1924 0474
CLOSE HENRY (SR.) 1821 1869 0145
CLOSE REUBIN E. 1926 0571
CLOSE SIMON 1923 0143A
CLOSE WESTLEY 1848 1919 0009
CLOUSE PETER 1905 0241
CLOVER SAMUEL F. 1823 1909 0807
CLOVERDALE ORA G. 1938 0573
cLow ALBERT 1937 1063
COAD JOHN 1899 0240
COAD JOSEPH A. 1913 0242
COAKO BENJAMIN 1870 1933 0802
COAL GEORGE 1860 1925 0399
COATES JAMES W. 1860 1889 0239
COATES WILLIAM J. 1883 1918 0244
COBB DUDLEY 1805 1849 0539
COBB JAMES 1936 0573
COBB JOHN E. 1846 1917 0474
COBB LYMAN 1797 1873 0241
COoBBY MICHAEL T. 1842 1895 0415
COBBY WILLIAM S. 1936 0573
COBLENZ WILLIAM H. 1928 0570
COCKERAL LEON 1921 0572
COCKERELL 0146
CODDEN A. 0054
CODER FARN 1043
CODER LEBANON 1839 1924 1043
CODER SYLVESTER 1043
COENE GUSTAVE 1938 0573
COEQUIT EMIEL 1934 0988
COESENS CYRIL 1874 1917 0988
COFFEE WILLIAM 1801 1873 0415
COFFEEN FRANK T. 1891 1918 0988
COFFEEN JOHN W. 1842 1911 0988
COFFEY EDWARD B. 1933 1055
COHEN 1SADOR 1865 1926 0545
COHEN LOUIS 1869 1917 0545
COHEN LOUIS 1876 1935 0545
COHEN MAX 1862 1931 0544
COHN DANIEL 1848 1918 0778
COIL FRANK 1859 1923 0474
COIL FRANKLIN 1843 1920 0009
COIL THOMAS 1846 1908 1111
COIL WILLIAM F. 1879 1905 1111
COKER DELHAK ? E. 1900 0240
COKER JAMES 1838 1910 0009
COKER WILLIAM 1906 0241
COKER WILLIAM 1931 0569
COLABOWSKI MICHAEL 1852 1934 0052
COLBERT AUGUST 1883 1898 0146
COLBERT JOSEPH 1855 1930 0143A

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
COLCLESSER JACOB C. 1852 1936 0475
COLDWATER FRED T. 1938 0573
COLDWELL CHARLES W. 1858 1933 0802
COLE ALVAH H. 1815 1876 1111
COLE CHARLES 1821 1900 0146
COLE DAVID J.1839 1839 1885 0245
COLE DEWITT CLINTON 1835 1914 0738
COLE ELMER WARD (REV.) 1873 1938 0805
COLE EPHRAIM F. 1823 1893 0145
COLE FRANCIS M. 1835 1916 0738
COLE FRED A. 1879 1916 0808
COLE GEORGE E. 1850 1923 1111
COLE HENRY C. 1851 1910 0145
COLE 1SAAC 1849 1933 0475
COLE IVORY S. 1836 1914 0806
COLE J. LEONARD 1860 1913 1111
COLE JAMES 1798 1856 0739
COLE JAMES FRANK 1863 1934 0805
COLE JOHN J. 1916 0572
COLE JOHNSON B. 1834 1886 0242
COLE JOSHUA 1841 1111
COLE JOSHUA 0. 1828 1899 0738
COLE LAFAYETTE F. 1848 1924 0143A
COLE LEON 0476
COLE MARTIN R. 1827 1886 0738
COLE MARTIN V. 1835 1925 0804
COLE OTIE M. 1880 1914 0803
COLE WILLIAM R. 1862 1934 0805
COLEMAN ASA K. 1893 0239
COLEMAN JACOB 1858 1928 0801
COLEMAN JAMES (REV.) 1854 1889 0416
COLEMAN JAMES F. 1884 0705
COLEMAN JOHN E. 1870 1923 0705
COLEMAN LEVI 1927 0570
COLEMAN WILLIAM ALFRED 1859 1925 0704
COLEMAN WILLIAM H. 1910 0803
COLEMAN WILSON P. 1901 1929 0806
COLFAX CLARA 1914 0726
COLFAX CLARE 1914 0726
COLFAX SCHUYLER 1824 1885 0242
COLFAX SCHUYLER (JR.) 1870 1925 0244
COoLIP CONRAD 1797 1867 0448
CoLIP CONRAD 0449
CoLIP CONRAD 0452
CoLIP DELBERT W. 1934 0568
CcoLIP ELI1ZA 1862 0449
CoLIP ELI1ZA 0452
CoLIP GEORGE C. 1847 1927 0690
CoLIP GEORGE E. 1924 0571
CoLIP JACOB C. 1865 1932 0801
CcoLlIpP JOHN C. 1821 1879 0448
CoLIP JOHN C. 0449
CoLIP JOHN C. 0452
CoLIP LAWRENCE 1926 0571
COLLENS MARION 1879 0243
COLLER ARTHUR 1937 0573
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

COLLER
COLLERY
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLINS
COLLIS
COLLMAN
COLLMER
COLLMER
COLLMER
COLLMER
COLLMER
COLLOM
COLMAN
COLMER
COLMER
COLMER
COLMER
COLPAERT
COLPAERT
COLPERT
COLPITTS
COLTER
COMER
COMER
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
COMPTON
CONBOY

Given Name

FRED K.
DAVID (REV.)
ALBERT C.
ANNIS M.
BENJAMIN
CHARLES
CHARLES M.
GEORGE M.
GEORGE S.
HARRY F.
JAMES T.
JOHN C.
JOHN W.
PETER

RUFUS T.
SILIS F. (DR.)
W.T.

WALTER R.
WILL 1AM
ALBERT
ALPHONS
FRED"K G.
GABERIEL
JOHN GEORGE
ROBERT J.
WILL 1AM
JESSE M.
PETER
FREDERICK
JACOB

JOHN

JOHN
TRIDHON
TRIPHON
PETER
JAMES E.
JAMES C.
ARTHUR
DAVID A.
A.H. (MRS.)
AL

ALBERT
ALBERT
CHARLOTTE
CHARLOTTE
CLARENCE W.
EDWARD

HUGH V.
HUGH V.
JONATHAN M.
JOSEPH A.
JOSIAH
JOSIAH
WALTER S.
WILL 1AM
FREDERICK E.
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Birth
1904

1847

1812
1854
1882
1864
1861
1880

1825
1826

1850

1844

1887

1873
1837
1833
1861

1864
1868
1840
1829
1795

1859
1911
1819

1858
1873
1820
1820
1882
1847
1829

1846

Death Cemetery ID
0237

1902 ? 1063

1921 0143A

1901 0240
1850 0738
1924 0244
1913 0144
1908 0807
1905 0738
1931 0143A
1930 0569
1867 0704
1903 0241
1936 0399
1899 0690
1876 0243
1897 0989
1928 0570
1912 0989
1940 1055
1918 0144
19-- 0237
1874 0242
1908 0241
0807
1937 0805
1913 0738
1930 0988
1893 0239
1880 0243
1872 0242
1881 0239
1937 0399
1937 0573
1915 0399
1937 0690
1899 0705
1913 0803
1927 0570
0725
0723
1928 0704
1901 0145
1891 0724
1891 0724
1914 0806
1929 0474
1908 0723
0733
1871 0532
1854 0533
1855 0533
0734
1925 0801
1933 0568
1938 1055



Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

CONBOY
CONDELL
CONDON
CONE
CONKEY
CONKLIN
CONKLIN
CONLEY
CONLIN
CONNALLY
CONNALLY
CONNALLY
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELLY
CONNERS
CONNERS
CONNERS
CONNERS
CONNERS
CONNERTON
CONNETT
CONNOLLY
CONNOR
CONNORS
CONOVER
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRON

CONSIOROWSKI

CONWAY
CONWAY
CONWAY
CONWAY
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK
COOK

Given Name

THOMAS J.
CHARLES
PATRICK (REV.)
CLYDE

JAMES
EGBERT
FRANK

PETER J.

M. (SISTER M. ISADORE)
JOHN P.
M1CHAEL
PETER
CLARENCE
GEORGE

LEVI

MARE 1.
PATRICK
FRANK C.
NATHAN M.
PATRICK J.
THOMAS 0.
VALENT INE
CHRIS J.
JACOB
CHARLES
JOHN
PATRICK
JOSEPH R.
AUGUST
CASPER H.
FREDERICK G.
JACOB

JACOB
SCHUYLER C.
W.E.

JOZSF
CAROLINE (SISTER M. GENEV
PATRICK
ROBERT
THOMAS J.

A.

A.

A.

ALFRED

AMOS F.
ANTHONY
ARTHUR

CARL HERMAN
DANIEL M.
DAVID

E. ROY
ELIAS (REV.)
ELISHA B.
FRANK G.
FREDERICK B.
GEORGE
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Birth

1842
1838

1817

1863
1795
1860
1872
1885
1850

1821

1839

1859

1850
1816
1831
1862
1849
1812
1847
1873
1860

1839
1843
1860

1827
1878

1793

1857
1873

1818
1828
1858
1894

Death Cemetery ID

1935
1908
1901
1931
1933
1901
1921
1913

1892
1867
1893
1936
1937
1913
1920
1902
1904
1904
1925
1905
1925
1934
1926
1933

1893
1889
1914
1926
1918
1886
1917
1929
1916

1908
1921
1910

1899
1906

1848
1920
1915
1919
1938
1875
1901
1937
1928
1915

1055
1111
0416
0805
0568
0240
0572
0803
1200
0053
0416
0053
0245
0245
0243
0244
0415
0807
0009
0571
0807
0571
0568
0804
0415
0053
0415
0237
0803
1801
1111
0782
1106
0474
0144
0053
1200
0416
0415
0242
0052
0129
0130
0147
0147
0051
0145
0572
0144
0399
0805
0778
0807
0475
0929
0144



Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
COOK GEORGE B. 1917 0572
COOK HENRY 0147
COOK HENRY OTIS 1806 1919 0803
COOK JACOB ARTHUR 1883 1903 0051
COOK JAMES 1830 1906 0145
COOK JAMES R. 1896 1915 0144
COOK JOHN E. 1902 1936 0476
COOK JOHN Z. 1875 1930 0801
COOK MYRON W. 1853 1932 0143A
COOK OLIVER G. 1923 0571
COOK SAMUEL 1809 1857 0460
COOK SYLVESTER 1923 0143A
COOK WILLIAM 1821 1885 0145
COOK WILLIAM 1861 1933 0052
COOK WILLIAM 1863 1935 1063
COOK WILLIAM HENRY 1935 0399
COOKE J.ARLINGTON 1921 0805
CooL GEORBE E. 1878 1900 0240
CooL THOMAS R. 1933 0245
CooL VERNON E. 1883 1922 0244
COOLEY CHAS 1854 1928 0051
COOLEY DARWIN J. 1811 1841 0145
COOLEY HOWARD L. 1893 1916 0053
COOLEY JOHN 1878 0051
CooLY JULIUS J. 1931 0569
COON RUSSEL L. 1893 1925 0474
COONER DELMER E. 1917 0572
COONEY FRANK 1868 1932 0475
COONEY MICHAEL 1828 1910 0051
COONEY MICHAEL 1873 1935 0052
COONEY PETER (REV.) 1822 1905 0417
COONLEY BEN (JR.) 1842 1865 0238
COONLEY BENJAMIN 1804 1852 0238
COONLEY CHARLES 1849 1933 0802
COOPER CHARLES E. 1929 0570
COOPER ELMORE 1929 0245
COOPER JESSE 1931 1055
COOPER JOHN 0147
COOPER JOHN 0533
COOPER SAMUEL 1859 1900 0009
COOPER WALTER C. 1878 1937 0475
COOPERMAN BEN 1884 1930 0545
COOREMAN JULIUS 1912 1929 0989
COOVER ADAM 1826 0689
COOVER JAMES M. 1865 1930 0689
COOVER THEODORE A. 1857 1880 0690
COOVER WILLIAM 1858 1879 0690
COPCHIK DIMITRO 1932 0928
COPELAND JAMES 1935 0399
COPELAND OLIVER M. 1928 0570
COPENHAVER JAMINIO 1897 0240
COPENHAVER ROSCOE D. 1888 1937 0475
COPENHAVER WESLEY 1937 0573
COPPENS AUGUST 1868 1923 0988
COPPER MINTA 0721
COPPLER CHRISTIAN 0528

(c) 1999-2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

COQUILARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
COQUILLARD
CORBAN
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBETT
CORBY
CORDEN
CORDILL
CORDON
CORDRAY
CORDRAY
CORDRAY
CORDRAY
CORDRAY
CORDTZ
CORDTZ
CORK

CORLE
CORLE
CORMICAN
CORMICAN
CORMICAN
CORN
CORNELL
CORNER
CORNER
CORNER
CORNING
CORNING
CORNISH
CORNWELL
CORPE
CORPORAN
CORPORON
CORRELL
CORRELL
CORSE
CORTEVILLE
CORTIER
CORTIER
CORTIER
CORZYN
COSBEY

Given Name

ALBERT
ALEXIS
ALEXIS
BENJAMIN
CLARENCE E.
FRANCIS
FRANK
FRANK
PAUL L.
THOMAS
THOMAS M.
ARTEMAN
CHARLES
CHARLES

P.

P.

P.

THOMAS (REV.)
WILLIAM (REV.)
LEROY S.
HENRY F.
MICHAEL
BENJ IMINE
EDWARD

H.

SAMUEL
WALTER
HANS HENRY
RASENASU
WILLIAM A.
RICHARD S.
SAMUEL
ASBURY M.
CHARLES M.
VERNON C.
SAMUEL
IRVIN H.
GEORGE W.
GROVER C.
W.B.

JAMES N.
JOSEPH
ERNEST H.
EDWARD
WILLIAM N.
FRED
FRANCIS P.
ANDREW J.
WILLIAM M.
ALFRED
ALVA 1.
AUGUST
AUGUST
MARSHALL
ALPHONSE
M.J.
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Birth

1881
1796
1825
1829
1870

1851

1813
1810

1868
1833

1873
1832
1831

1866
1871
1860
1857
1870

1872

1820
1888
1854
1835
1860

1864
1873

1857
1857

1865
1844

Death Cemetery ID

1912 0989
1855 0054
1890 0052
1899 0050
1933 1055
0053
1908 0054
1937 0399
1938 1055
1873 0053
1937 0573
1885 0237
1898 0803
1898 0240
0052
0129
0130
1924 0417
1897 0417
1932 1055
1910 0807
1933 0545
1900 0674
1893 0674
0444
1929 0570
1889 0009
1913 0243
1913 0243
1924 0143A
1923 1128
19-- 0805
1927 0570
1916 0243
1935 0568
1934 0399
1921 0804
1908 1111
1918 1128
1925 1111
1881 0245
1938 0147
1930 0569
1931 0475
1906 0145
1940 1055
1926 0474
1931 1063
1938 0573
1933 0568
1927 0570
1930 0051
1930 0053
1925 0571
1928 0988

1891 0147



Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname

COSGROVE
COSTELLO
COSTELLO
COSTELLO
COSTELLO
COSTELLO
COSTTELLO
COTHERMAN
COTSONIS
COTTEELL
COTTERELL
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTON
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COTTRELL
COUCH
COUCHMAN
COUCHMAN
COUGHLIN
COUGHLIN
COUPILLE
COURTMANCHE
COURTNEY
COVER
COVER
COVER
COVER
COVERLY
COVERT
COVERT
COVERT
COVERT
COWDEN
cowDy
COWELS
COWELS
COWGILL
COWLES
COWLES
COWLES
COWLESS
COX
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Given Name
2

FRANK
JOHN

JOHN
MICHAEL
THOMAS
JOHN
JAMES M.
FRANK
THOMAS J.
SAMUEL
ALFRED
CROWFORD
J. WILLIS
J.R.

JOHN

JOHN

L.A.
MENDALL J.
RICHARD O.
DANIEL
FRANCIS
JONATHON
KENNETH
SAMUEL
WALTER E.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM H.
WILLIAM L.
FRANK
GEORGE
JOHN L.
ALOYSIUS
JON D.

AUGUST (REV.)

GEORGE H.
JAMES
ALFRED G.

BENJAMIN F.

JAMES T.
JOHN A.
EDWARD
ALFRED
GEORGE A.
HENRY
STEPHEN
COLUMBUS
LAWSON

OSCAR A.
EVERETT W.

FREDRICK A.
THEODORE S.

STANLEY E.
ARNOT R.

Birth

1795
1836
1836
1819
1837
1900

1845

1859
1853
1786
1824

1845
1855
1768

1831
1909
1804
1905
1827
1860
1873

1850

1899
1853

1882

1853

1852
1852
1832
1864
1823
1785
1835

1856
1857

1820
1871
1891

Death Cemetery ID

1931
1936
1869
1872
1908
1911
1897
1934
1829
1898
1912
1929
1913
1933
1873
1891
1873

1861
1902
1837
1865
1883
1929
1872
1924
1857
1915
1928
1929
1880
1912
1924
1930
1911
1933
1917
1887
1924
1937
1903
1928
1864
1939
1875
1857
1924
1912

1924
1883
1878
1872

1934

0569
0475
0989
0416
0415
0989
0147
0568
0801
0240
0242
0570
0399
1111
0238
1111
0238
0238
0674
0240
0238
0238
1043
0244
0242
1042
0238
1043
0245
0570
0705
0705
0571
0569
0416
0568
0415
0803
0739
0805
0807
1030
0238
0476
0245
0238
0459
0806
0727
0731
0801
0147
0009
0147
0803
1063
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
COX ARTHUR G. 1913 0802
COX CLARENCE 1880 1900 0145
COX CLYDE 1880 1932 0143A
COX ELI 1914 0144
COX JOHN 1935 0399
COX MORTON R. 1890 1938 0573
COX WALTER H. 1877 1905 0009
COX WILLIAM 1935 0475
COXHEAD H. ALFRED 1877 1933 1090
coy URSUA 1861 1936 0476
COYNE PETER 1849 1909 0415
CozovITZ PETER 1874 1915 0052
CRABILL CHARLES B. 1844 1913 0803
CRACZYK CASIMIR 1883 1920 0929
CRACZYK FRANK 1846 1919 0929
CRACZYK JOSEPH 1888 1908 0929
CRACZYK STANLEY 1885 1906 0929
CRAIG FRANK EDWARD 1871 1934 0475
CRAIG RALPH E. 1904 1936 0476
CRAIN AMAR I AH 1794 1854 0768
CRAIN ARTHUR W. 1899 1933 0143A
CRAIN CALVIN 0771
CRAIN ERNEST C. 1891 1919 0144
CRAIN JOHN 1826 1883 0738
CRAIN ORRIN 0768
CRAINE GEORGE A. 1864 1927 0143A
CRAINE GEORGE J. 1897 1924 0143A
CRAKES FRANCIS M. 1850 1881 0147
CRAKES THOMAS 1828 1904 0145
CRAKES THOMAS GEORGE 1837 1904 0454
CRAMER JOHN 1870 1917 0399
CRAMMER LYDIA 0724
CRAMMER LYDIA E. 0724
CRAMMER MIKE B. 1834 1901 0724
CRAMMER RICHARD 0724
CRAMMER SARAH (MRS.) 0724
CRANE EDWARD S. 1866 1925 0804
CRANE JOHN 1816 1897 0416
CRANE JOSEPH 1090
CRANE JOSEPH D. 1909 0807
CRANE LUCY 1836 1910 0803
CRANE SILAS 1797 1823 0145
CRANMER JOB 1822 1876 0705
CRANMER M.B. 1901 0705
CRANMER RICHARD 1796 1883 0705
CRANSON GEORGE C. 0237
CRATEE AL ? 1894 0239
CRATER EPHRAIM 1849 1935 1128
CRAVEN FREDERICK 1937 0573
CRAWFORD FRANK 1932 0245
CRAWFORD HENRY C. 1925 0571
CREAGER CHARLES J. 1857 1922 0804
CREAGER GEORGE E. 1902 1932 0476
CREAGER JOSEPH M. 1836 1901 0145
CREAVEN PATRICK 1836 1886 0415
CREED JONATHAN P. 1844 1922 0244
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Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CREGO ELMER U. 1934 0745
CREIVS WILLIAM 1888 0239
CREVESTON D.B. 1837 1893 0239
CREVISTON CHARLES P. 1873 1935 0245
CREVISTON DAVID F. 1902 0241
CREW WILLIAM C. 1871 1937 0476
CREWS JONATHAN 1802 1879 0237
CREWS LISTON 1852 1873 0242
CRILOW ALBERT 1873 1935 1042
CRIPE BENJAMIN 1858 1920 1128
CRIPE DAVID R. 1828 1864 1105
CRIPE DOLPH 1875 1936 1128
CRIPE HARRY 18691 1931 0399
CRIPE HENRY 1816 1906 0738
CRIPE HENRY M. 1847 1921 1111
CRIPE JACOB 1922 0804
CRIPE JOHN 1789 1847 1105
CRIPE JOHN 1823 1849 1105
CRIPE JOHN 1827 1895 0738
CRIPE JOHN F. 1842 1925 0738
CRIPE JONATHAN 1855 1907 0738
CRIPE JOSEPH A. 1853 0738
CRIPE NORMAN S. 1878 1933 0738
CRIPE PETER 1825 1910 1087
CRIPE PHILLIP 1834 1871 0738
CRIPE RALPJ W. (JR.) 1914 1936 0805
CRIPE RINEHART 1792 1870 0738
CRIPE VERNE [1SAAC 1894 1908 1128
CRIPPEN DELBERT 1879 1911 0806
CRIPPEN ELBERT 1917 0572
CRISE DAVID 1821 1874 0520
CRISMAN ALVA E. 1924 0571
CRIST WILLIAM 1850 1923 0802
CROCKBELL ELMER 1844 1924 0807
CROCKER A.Jd. 1832 1899 0240
CROCKER C.A. 0237
CROCKER CHARLES L. 1829 1865 1097
CROCKER CLARENCE W. 1899 1919 0572
CROCKER E. 0237
CROCKER EMERSON C. 1856 1932 0778
CROCKER ERNEST S. 1861 1936 0147
CROCKER EZRAT 1835 1877 0778
CROCKER HENRY 1845 1915 0243
CROCKER ISAAC W. 1806 1867 0674
CROCKER JOHN F. 1869 1896 0778
CROCKER JUSTINE 1904 0241
CROCKER LEO H. 1923 0474
CROCKER LUTHER D. 1867 1905 0778
CROCKER RICHARD 1873 1918 0399
CROCKER THOMAS E. 1935 0568
CROCKET GARLAND 1852 0242
CROCKETT ELMER 1930 0569
CROCKETT GARETT 1801 1878 0243
CROCKETT HARRISON 1863 1927 0244
CROCKETT HENRY 1812 1886 0245
CROCKETT J.W. 1848 1870 0238
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Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CROCKETT JOHN C. 1840 1863 0768
CROCKETT SHELLIN 1812 1893 0239
CROFOOT GEORGE 1833 1873 0145
CROFOOT GOULD 1828 1857 0145
CROFOOT HENRY 1830 1908 0526
CROFOOT MALCOMB 1813 1877 0145
CROFOOT SHANNON 1895 1914 0528
CROFOOT VERNON 1806 1859 0145
CRONK BRADY H. 1918 0572
CROOK JAMES (JR.) 1839 1914 0147
CROOKS JAMES S. 1803 1870 0144
CROOKS ROBERT 1834 1898 0147
CROSBY ARTHUR A. 1900 1917 0806
CROSBY ARTHUR E. 1863 1913 0806
CROSBY CHESTER A. 1892 1920 0804
CROSS KENNETH RAY 1903 1923 0804
CROTHERS ELMER 1922 1935 0689
CROTHERS GEORGE 1902 0459
CROTHERS NORMAN 1870 1928 0459
CROUCH DAVID M. 1827 1883 1111
CROUCH FRANK 1111
CROUCH WILLIAM 1. 1857 1892 0147
CROUGH CLEM 1853 1875 0520
CROUSE CLARENCE M. 1887 1938 0805
CROUTHERS HENRY 0738
CROWE JOHN B. 1851 1922 1128
CROWEL DAVID S. 1931 0569
CROWEL FORREST J. 1897 19-- 0474
CROWELL PETER 1865 1923 0474
CROWL DANIEL O. 1891 1920 1101
CROWL JOHN 1826 1904 0738
CROWLEY ANNE (SISTER M. PASSION) 1200
CROWLEY BARTHOLOMEW 1847 1903 0415
CROWLEY JOHN 1818 1893 0416
CRUCITT ALFONSO 1882 1929 0988
CRUCITTI SEBAST IANE 1905 1936 0988
CRULL ADAM J. 1866 1915 0147
CRULL FRANK 1929 0245
CRULL WILBUR 1867 1936 0476
CRULL WILBUR C. 1936 0475
CRUM CHARLES F. 1875 1909 0690
CRUM DELBERT A. 1880 1932 0444
CRUM HERBERT 1877 1928 0474
CRUM STEPHAN 1810 1892 0444
CRUM WILLIAM 1839 1889 0444
CRUM WILLIAM 1845 1907 0444
CSAKANY JOSEPH 1880 1921 0053
CSAKO/CAKO BENJAMIN 1870 1933 0802
CSANKO JOHN 1884 1918 0144
CSANKO--SEE CHONKA

CSAZAR JOSEPH 1866 1737 0054
CSERCSZYAK CHARLES 1889 1929 0915
CSERNITS F. 1868 1924 0915
CSERPS JOSEPH 1886 1927 0052
CSICSICS STEPHEN 1924 0571
CSICSICS STEVE 1927 0570
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CSILLAG
CSISZAR
CSITEJI
CSITEJI
CSuUzZDI
CUDAHY
CUDAJTYS
CUDNEY
CUILFOYLE
CUKROWICZ
CUKROWICZ
CUKROWICZ
CULBERTSON
CULLAR
CULLAR
CULLAR
CULLAR
CULLEN
CULLINANE
CULL INANE
CULLING
CULLJAS
CULLY

CULP

CULP

CULP

CULP

CULP
CULVER
CULVER
CULVERT
CUMINGS
CUMLAIN
CUMMINGS
CUMMINGS
CUMMINGS
CUMMINGS
CUMMINS
CUMMINS
CUNARD
CUNLAIN
CUNLAIN
CUNLAN
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUPE
CUPTIS
CURL
CURLEY
CURRAN
CURRAN
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Given Name

JOSEPH
LOUIS
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
ANDRAS

D. (M.D.)
0JCIEC
CHARLES
MARTIN
FELIX
FRANK
WOJCIECK
JAMES C.
CLEO ELLEN
ORVILLE
SIMON B.
WILLIAM O.
JOHN M.
JOHN
PATRICK
HARRY A.
ANDREW
JOHN P.
CHARLES M.
EMANUEL
JACOB
JOHN T.
ROBERT F.
ALBERT
LORENZO M.
LEO C.
JAMES
HENRY
BURTON
HOBART H.
JOHN
WILLIAM P.
DAVID E.
JOHN
HENRY
CHARLES
JOSEPH H.
CHARLES P.
ANDREW
CHARLES
FRANCES
HOMER C.
JAMES
JONATHAN
S.C.V.
MIKE
LUTHER
J.M.

JOHN (REV.)
"FATHER"
EDWARD D.

Birth

1882
1885
1872
1872
1861
1860
1869
1846
1848
1910
1878
1852

1895
1867
1839
1868

1824
1872
1887
1853
1874
1855

1841

1847
1844
1886
1852

1896
1826

1847
1830
1786
1893
1866
1893
1843
1866
1840
1879
1801
1857
1821

1846
1836
1819
1853

Death Cemetery ID

1938
1920
1922
1922
1937
1917
1931
1931
1885
1923
1930
1918
1919
1922
1915
1908
1938
1923
1902
1900
1938
1927
1928
1926
1931

1872
1835
1913
1908
1914
1899
1917
1937
1913
1880
1929
1918
1896
1858
1914
1905
1914
1920
1935
1911
1929
1875
1876
1907
1922
1922
1901
1854
1926
1904

0915
0054
0051
0053
0989
0989
0053
1111
0416
0930
0929
0929
0572
0738
0009
0009
0738
0802
0051
0051
0237
0052
0244
0244
0143A
0763
0762
0568
0242
0807
0803
0052
0806
0475
0806
0416
0474
0806
0053
0772
0052
0052
0050
1111
1111
0415
0143A
1105
0459
0762
0572
0146
0690
0416
0053
0241

May not be copied or reprinted without permission - All rights reserved.



Grave"s Registration Project — C

Surname Given Name Birth Death Cemetery ID
CURRAN MICHAEL 1835 1923 0050
CURRAN MICHAEL 1863 1885 0052
CURRAN PATRICK 1814 1885 0051
CURRAN PATRICK 1815 1888 0053
CURRAN ROY A. 1895 1930 0053
CURREY RICHARD C. 1891 1934 0988
CURRIER CLARENCE C. 1869 1929 0474
CURRIER GEORGE W. 1893 1922 0804
CURRIER WILLIAM A. 1924 0801
CURRY ANDREW 1843 1908 0241
CURRY BENJAMIN 1846 1916 0704
CURRY CALVIN 1870 1935 0245
CURRY DANIEL M. 1923 0802
CURRY EDWARD 1867 1922 0244
CURRY HENSLEY N. 1920 0572
CURRY JACK J. 1925 0571
CURRY JACOB W. 1841 1913 0803
CURRY JAMES 1851 1930 0704
CURRY JAMES (MRS.) NEE KINNEY 0726
CURRY JAMES (SR.) 1897 0705
CURRY VIRGIL E. 1876 0806
CURTIN EDWARD N. 1880 1905 0807
CURTIN JAMES R. 1852 1923 0804
CURTIS ALLISON O. 1869 1917 0243
CURTIS CARL 1913 0806
CURTIS CHARLES 1805 1867 0147
CURTIS CHARLES B. 1864 1935 0475
CURTIS CLYDE 1876 1939 0476
CURTIS D.T. 1906 0241
CURTIS EDGAR 1894 1924 0802
CURTIS EDWARD 1825 1902 0241
CURTIS EDWARD M. 1888 1922 1128
CURTIS FORD H. 1869 1932 0475
CURTIS FRANK 1926 0804
CURTIS GEORGE O. 1848 1925 0690
CURTIS GEORGE S. 1836 1936 1111
CURTIS HARRY A. 1879 1893 0239
CURTIS HOWARD E. 1919 1932 0476
CURTIS HOWELL 1933 0568
CURTIS IRA 1845 1918 0244
CURTIS J.A. 1110
CURTIS JAMES 1808 1877 1111
CURTIS JAMES 1911 1924 0689
CURTIS JAMES M. 1914 0144
CURTIS JAMES W. 1860 1933 1128
CURTIS LUTHER 1846 1922 0146
CURTIS MAJOR ANDREW 1808 1887 0147
CURTIS MARCUS R. 1828 1850 0238
CURTIS NELSON A. 1840 1960 0242
CURTIS ORVILLE (DR.) 1931 0569
CURTIS R.T. 1828 1873 0147
CURTIS RANSOM 1795 1879 0243
CURTIS S.C. 1817 1897 0768
CURTIS SAMUEL 1781 1861 0147
CURTIS SETH B. 1815 1865 0238
CURTIS WILBUR A. 1896 1919 1128
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CURTIS
CURTIS
CURTIS
CUSHING
CUSHING
CUSHING
CUSHING
CUSHMAN
CUSTEN
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUTKOSY
CUTSHAW
CUTSHAW
CUTTER
CUTTING
CWIKILNSKI
CWIKILNSKI
CWIKLINSKI
CWIKLINSKI
CWIKLINSKI
CWIKLINSKI
CWIKLINSKI
CYENKUST
CYGERT
CYMAN
CZAJKOWSKI
CZAJKOWSKI
CZAJKOWSKI
CZAKLER
CZAPLINSKI
CZARNECKI
CZARNECKI
CZARNECKI
CZARNECKI
CZARNECKI
CZARNECKI
CZECK
CZECK
CZEKALSKI
CZENKUSCH
CZENKUSCH
CZENKUSH
CZENKUSH
CZERNA
CZERNIAK
CZERWINSKI
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Given Name

WILLIAM A.
WILLIAM B.
WILLIAM W.
ALBERT G.
ALBERT H.
W.J.
WILLIAM
SAMUEL P.
KATVINIE
CLARENCE
DANIEL
EARL
FRANK B.
GEORGE W.
JAMES K.
JESSE J.
JOHN
JOSEPH
N.C.

OLLIE

G.A.

GEORGE W.S.

GERALD E.
GEORGE
EBEN
ALEXANDER
N1KODEN
ANTHONY
JOHN
KONSTANTY
STEPHEN
VALENT INE
AUGUST E.
PETER
JOHN
(FATHER)
FRANK

J.

GEORGE
ANTHONY
ADAM
EDMUND
EDWARD
JOHN
MATHEW
WALTER
CHARLES
JOHN

JOHN
CHRIST
JOHN

JOHN F.
WILL 1AM
JANOS
KONSTANTY
WALENTY

Birth

1840
1862
1867
1822

1871
1837
1777

1883
1802
1882
1856
1851
1845
1890
1854
1859
1853
1858
1852
1865
1904
1853
1859
1899
1874

1869
1893

1891
1876
1883
1881
1881

1878

1863

1903

1900
1906

1891

1853
1882
1885
1871
1882

Death Cemetery ID

1931
1902
1914
1911
1931
1914
1875
1850
1903
1926
1865
1900
1917
1903
1863
1912
1905
1923
1928
1923
1930
1935
1930
1915
1924
1931
1894
1913
1936

1918
1917
1918

1912
1919
1919

1927
1922
1913
1935
1922
1927
1937
1935
1927
1933
1916
1899
1924
1929
1935
1927
1932
1914

0704
0241
0144
0803
0804
0989
0243
0145
0241
0444
0237
0444
0444
0241
0238
0444
0444
0444
0399
0444
0245
0475
0476
0806
0802
0052
0052
0928
0573
0929
0929
0928
0803
0930
0928
0929
0928
0053
0399
0929
0929
0928
0929
0929
0928
0928
0930
0928
0928
0240
0807
0801
0805
0052
0928
0928
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CZERWNSKI
CZINKE
CZINKUS
CZINLIE
CzZ0LCzZ
CZYGANADA
CZYRZEWSKI
CZYZEWSKI
CZYZEWSKI
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Given Name

XAVIER
ALEX
MATHIAS
MARTIN
STANISLAUS
JOSEPH
STANSLAW
V. (REV.)
WLADYSLAU

Birth
1902
1874
1822
1877

1846

Death Cemetery ID

1928
1917
1891
1934
1914
1935
1917
1913
1919

0415
0915
0239
0915
0929
0399
0928
0416
0928
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